A DEXCO S.A. (B3: DXCO3) (“Dexco” ou “Companhia”) vem comunicar aos seus 

acionistas e ao mercado em geral que, em reunião do Conselho de Administração 

realizada em 30 de setembro de 2025 (“RCA”), foi aprovada a 3ª (terceira) emissão 

(“Emissão”) de 1.500.000 (um milhão e quinhentas mil) debêntures simples, não 

conversíveis em ações, da espécie quirografária, em série única (“Debêntures”), com 

prazo de vencimento de 6 (seis) anos contados da data de emissão das Debêntures, no 

montante total de R$1.500.000.000,00 (um bilhão e quinhentos mil reais).

[...]

30th, 2025 (the “Board Meeting”), the Company approved its third issuance of 1,500,000 

simple, non-convertible, unsecured debentures, in a single series (the “Debentures”), 

maturing six (6) years from the issuance date, with the total amount of 

R$1,500,000,000.00 (One Billion and five hundred million Brazilian Reais). All terms and 

conditions of this Debentures issuance, including pricing and payment terms, are set 

forth in the minutes of the Board Meeting, also available on the Company’s website as 

well the Brazilian Securities and Exchange Commission (CVM) website.